
Southwest Secondary Learning Center
Expenditure Analytical Review

November 30, 2022
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% of Budget 79% 100% 12% 53% 100% 112% 2% 32% 5%
Prior Month 79% 100% 11% 53% 100% 112% 2% 32% 5%
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Projected Budget Balance Used by Fund
All Funds

Operational
Budget 3,885,992
Estimated 3,076,642
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HB-33 SB-9

Budget 69,301 0 86,846 442,334 742 12,490 0 0 115 1,647,624 782,431
Estimated 69,301 0 9,554 116,021 0 0 221 9,991 0 521,486 35,832
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Projected Expenditures vs. Budgeted Expenditures by Fund Type
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Operational
Revenue
Budget 1,751,043

Current
Revenue 863,697

% Budget 49%

 -
 200,000
 400,000
 600,000
 800,000

 1,000,000
 1,200,000
 1,400,000
 1,600,000
 1,800,000
 2,000,000

Operational Fund

Transportatio
n

Student
Activity

Federal Flow-
through

State Flow-
through State Direct HB-33 SB-9

Revenue Budget 69,301 4,500 442,334 11,887 27,490 117,760 59,766
Current Revenue 31,500 3,840 6,469 - - 4,466 2,258
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Budgeted Revenue vs. Current Year Revenue

JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
2020/2021 $240,322 $400,659 $258,392 $235,967 $186,977 $208,567 $209,329 $191,531 $224,549 $353,094 $207,207 $300,662
2021/2022 $262,288 $275,783 $245,322 $208,121 $219,076 $198,968 $221,750 $245,233 $266,710 $244,173 $269,643 $304,326
2022/2023 $212,546 $315,171 $416,058 $331,864 $218,804
Monthly Change $102,625 $100,886 -$84,193 -$113,061
YTD PY $262,288 $538,071 $783,393 $991,514 $1,210,589 $1,409,557 $1,631,306 $1,876,540 $2,143,250 $2,387,423 $2,657,066 $2,961,392
YTD $212,546 $527,718 $943,775 $1,275,640 $1,494,444
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Yearly Expenditure Comparison by Month - All Funds

Payment for server - Abba. 
Edgenuity & Powerschool 
renewal.

Page 25 of 63



Compensation & 
Benefits

55%

Property
4%

Contract 
Services

35%

Supplies
6%

Estimated Expenditures by Object - All Funds

37.22%
56.85% 55.66% 55.32% 54.95%

7.18%
3.10% 2.90% 3.38% 3.36%

47.51% 33.56% 35.13% 34.84% 35.07%

8.09% 6.49% 6.30% 6.46% 6.62%

0.00%
10.00%
20.00%
30.00%
40.00%
50.00%
60.00%
70.00%
80.00%
90.00%

100.00%

July August September October November December January February March April May June

Object Code Change in Percentage by Month
(All Funds - Exp & Encumbrance) 

Compensation & Benefits Property Purch Services Supplies Debt Svc & Misc

14.23%
49.73% 50.95% 50.88% 50.70%

56.78%

24.75% 25.27% 25.58% 25.80%
17.47% 7.61% 6.98% 6.94% 6.93%

7.00% 15.96% 14.97% 14.79% 14.77%
4.53% 1.95% 1.83% 1.81% 1.80%

0.00%
10.00%
20.00%
30.00%
40.00%
50.00%
60.00%
70.00%
80.00%
90.00%

100.00%

July August September October November December January February March April May June

Function Code Change in Percentage by Month
(All Funds - Exp & Encumbrance) 

Instruction & Instructional Support Administrative & Central Maintenance & Property Capital Transp & Food Service Debt Svc & Misc

Instruction & 
Inst. Support

50%

Admin & Central
26%

Maint & 
Property

7%

Capital
15%

Transp. & Food 
Service

2%

Estimated Expenditures by Function - All Funds

Page 26 of 63



JUL AUG SEP OCT NOV DEC JAN FEB MAR APR MAY JUN
FY2022 $4,693,107 $4,691,035 $4,654,750 $4,637,588 $4,629,329 $4,679,835 $4,770,857 $4,795,669 $4,809,416 $4,783,692 $4,871,740 $4,805,843
FY2023 $4,674,718 $4,691,905 $4,419,868 $4,258,385 $4,198,427
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Operational Fund Cash 
Liquidity is 8.43
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2020/2021 2021/2022
Expenditures $3,017,256 $2,961,392
Student Count
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Spending Per Student
All Funds

Note: amount per year 
indicates spending per 
student
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